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SCHEDULES OF ACCOMMODATION FOR 4 - 28 CLASSROOM
PRIMARY SCHOOLS

Notes.

1. For long term enrolments (LTE) of less than 86 pupils, Schedules of Accommodation
shall be issued by the Department upon application.

2. For long term enrolments (LTE) of more than 820 pupils, Schedules of Accommodation
shall be issued by the Department upon application.

3. This document shall be read in conjunction with Section 3a — Primary Schools Building

Handbook.



SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 4-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL

No. of
Spaces
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1

Area

60 m?
40 m?
160 m?

15 m?
15 m?

30 m?
15 m?
15 m?

5 m?
5 m?
15 m?
10 m?
10 m?
10 m?
15 m?

3 m? min.

15 m? min
12 m?
13 m?

6 m?

5 m?

(CAT 86-115)

Description of Space

Classroom
Resource Area

Multi Purpose Hall

Multi Purpose Room 2
Multi Purpose Room 3

Staff Room
Principal’s Office
General Office

Classroom Store
Resource Store

PE Equipment Store
Mat Store

Adult Chair Store
Stage Store
External Play Store
Cleaner’s Store

Class Toilets and Cloak Space
Pupil’'s Changing Room at MP Hall

Hygiene Room
Staff Toilets

Computer Hub Room

Room Data | Total Area
Sheet No.

6.1 240 m?
6.2 40 m?
6.3 160 m?
6.6 15 m?
15 m?
6.7 30 m?
6.8 15 m?
6.9 15 m?
6.11 20 m?
6.12 5 m?
6.13 15 m?
6.14 10 m?
6.15 10 m?
6.16 10 m?
6.17 15 m?
6.18 3 m? min.

6.21 60 m?2 min.

6.25 24 m?
6.23 13 m?
6.22 12 m?
6.27 5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 870 m?.



SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 5-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL

No. of
Spaces
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N Y

R R R RRPR RPN O
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1

Area

60 m?
40 m?
160 m?

15 m?
15 m?

30 m?
15 m?
15 m?

5 m?
5 m?
15 m?
10 m?
10 m?
10 m?
15 m?

3 m? min.

15 m? min
12 m?
13 m?

6 m?

5 m?

(CAT 116-145)

Description of Space

Classroom
Resource Area

Multi Purpose Hall

Multi Purpose Room 2
Multi Purpose Room 3

Staff Room
Principal’s Office
General Office

Classroom Store
Resource Store

PE Equipment Store
Mat Store

Adult Chair Store
Stage Store
External Play Store
Cleaner’s Store

Class Toilets and Cloak Space
Pupil’'s Changing Room at MP Hall

Hygiene Room
Staff Toilets

Computer Hub Room

Room Data | Total Area
Sheet No.

6.1 300 m?
6.2 80 m?
6.3 160 m?
6.6 15 m?
15 m?
6.7 30 m?
6.8 15 m?
6.9 15 m?
6.11 25 m?
6.12 10 m?
6.13 15 m?
6.14 10 m?
6.15 10 m?
6.16 10 m?
6.17 15 m?
6.18 3 m? min.
6.21 75 m? min.
6.25 24 m?
6.23 13 m?
6.22 12 m?
6.27 5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 1015 m?.



SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 6-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL

No. of
Spaces
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1

Area

60 m?
40 m?
160 m?

15 m?
15 m?

30 m?
15 m?
15 m?

5 m?
5 m?
15 m?
10 m?
10 m?
10 m?
15 m?

3 m? min.

15 m? min
12 m?
13 m?

6 m?

5 m?

(CAT 146-175)

Description of Space

Classroom
Resource Area
Multi Purpose Hall

Multi Purpose Room 2
Multi Purpose Room 3

Staff Room
Principal’s Office
General Office

Classroom Store
Resource Store

PE Equipment Store
Mat Store

Adult Chair Store
Stage Store
External Play Store
Cleaner’s Store

Class Toilets and Cloak Space
Pupil’'s Changing Room at MP Hall

Hygiene Room
Staff Toilets

Computer Hub Room

Room Data | Total Area
Sheet No.

6.1 360 m?
6.2 80 m?
6.3 160 m?
6.6 15 m?
15 m?
6.7 30 m?
6.8 15 m?
6.9 15 m?
6.11 30 m?
6.12 10 m?
6.13 15 m?
6.14 10 m?
6.15 10 m?
6.16 10 m?
6.17 15 m?
6.18 3 m? min.

6.21 90 m? min.

6.25 24 m?
6.23 13 m?
6.22 12 m?
6.27 5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 1115 m?.



SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 7-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL
(CAT 176-205)

No. of Area Description of Space Room Data || Total Area

Spaces Sheet No.
7 60 m? Classroom 6.1 420 m?
2 40 m? Resource Area 6.2 80 m?
1 160 m? Multi Purpose Hall 6.3 160 m?
1 60 m? Library facilities 6.4 60 m?
1 30 m? Small Group/Medical Inspection Room 6.5 30 m?
1 35 m? Multi Purpose Room 1 6.6 35 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 2 15 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 3 15 m?
1 33 m? Staff Room 6.7 33 m?
1 20 m? Principal’'s Office 6.8 20 m?
1 20 m? General Office 6.9 15 m?
1 5 m? Caretaker’s Office 6.24 5 m?
7 5 m? Classroom Store 6.11 35 m?
2 5 m? Resource Store 6.12 10 m?
1 15 m? PE Equipment Store 6.13 15 m?
1 10 m? Mat Store 6.14 10 m?
1 10 m? Adult Chair Store 6.15 10 m?
1 10 m? Stage Store 6.16 10 m?
1 15 m? External Play Store 6.17 15 m?
1 3m?min. | Cleaner's Store 6.18 3 m? min.
1 10 m? Central Store 6.19 10 m?
1 5m? MP1 Store 6.29 5m?
7 15 m? min Class Toilets and Cloak Space 6.21 105 m? min.
2 12 m? Pupil’s Changing Room at MP Hall 6.25 24 m?
2 7.5 m? Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall 6.26 15 m?
1 13 m? Hygiene Room 6.23 13 m?
2 6 m? Staff Toilets 6.22 12 m?
1 5 m? Computer Hub Room 6.27 5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 1410 m?.



SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR AN 8-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL

No. of
Spaces
8
either 2
or3
1

N i N

,
w
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1

Area

60 m?
40 m?

160 m?
60 m?
30m

35m
15m
15m

N N NN

37 m?
20 m?
15 m?
5 m?
5 m?
5m
15 m?
10 m?
10 m?

2

2

2

10 m
15m

3 m? min.
10 m?
5 m?

15 m? min
12 m?
7.5 m?
13 m?
6 m?

5 m?

(CAT 206-230)
Description of Space

Classroom
Resource Area

Multi Purpose Hall
Library facilities
Small Group/Medical Inspection Room

Multi Purpose Room 1
Multi Purpose Room 2
Multi Purpose Room 3

Staff Room
Principal’s Office
General Office
Caretaker’s Office

Classroom Store
Resource Store

PE Equipment Store
Mat Store

Adult Chair Store
Stage Store
External Play Store
Cleaner’s Store
Central Store

MP1 Store

Class Toilets and Cloak Space
Pupil’'s Changing Room at MP Hall
Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall

Hygiene Room

Staff Toilets

Computer Hub Room

Room Data | Total Area

Sheet No.

6.1
6.2

6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9
6.24

6.11
6.12
6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.18
6.19
6.29

6.21
6.25
6.26
6.23
6.22

6.27

480 m?
80 m?
120 m?
160 m?
60 m?
30 m?
35 m?
15 m?
15 m?
37 m?
20 m?
15 m?
5 m?

40 m?
10 or 15 m?
15 m?
10 m?
10 m?
10 m?
15 m?
3 m? min.
10 m?
5 m?

120 m? min.
24 m?
15 m?

13 m?

12 m?

5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 1501 m? (2No.
Resource) or 1569 m? (3No. Resource).



SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 9-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL
(CAT 231-260)

No. of Area Description of Space Room Data || Total Area

Spaces Sheet No.
9 60 m? Classroom 6.1 540 m?
3 40 m? Resource Area 6.2 120 m?
1 160 m? Multi Purpose Hall 6.3 160 m?
1 60 m? Library facilities 6.4 60 m?
1 30 m? Small Group/Medical Inspection Room 6.5 30 m?
1 35 m? Multi Purpose Room 1 6.6 35 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 2 15 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 3 15 m?
1 41 m? Staff Room 6.7 41 m?
1 20 m? Principal’'s Office 6.8 20 m?
1 15 m? General Office 6.9 15 m?
1 5 m? Caretaker’s Office 6.24 5 m?
9 5 m? Classroom Store 6.11 45 m?
3 5 m? Resource Store 6.12 15 m?
1 15 m? PE Equipment Store 6.13 15 m?
1 10 m? Mat Store 6.14 10 m?
1 10 m? Adult Chair Store 6.15 10 m?
1 10 m? Stage Store 6.16 10 m?
1 15 m? External Play Store 6.17 15 m?
1 3m?min. | Cleaner's Store 6.18 3 m? min.
1 10 m? Central Store 6.19 10 m?
1 5m? MP1 Store 6.29 5m?
9 15 m?min  Class Toilets and Cloak Space 6.21 135 m? min.
2 12 m? Pupil’s Changing Room at MP Hall 6.25 24 m?
2 7.5 m? Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall 6.26 15 m?
1 13 m? Hygiene Room 6.23 13 m?
2 6 m? Staff Toilets 6.22 12 m?
1 5 m? Computer Hub Room 6.27 5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 1672 m?.



SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 10-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL
(CAT 261-290)

No. of Area Description of Space Room Data || Total Area

Spaces Sheet No.
10 60 m? Classroom 6.1 600 m?
3 40 m? Resource Area 6.2 120 m?
1 160 m? Multi Purpose Hall 6.3 160 m?
1 60 m? Library facilities 6.4 60 m?
1 30 m? Small Group/Medical Inspection Room 6.5 30 m?
1 35 m? Multi Purpose Room 1 6.6 35 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 2 15 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 3 15 m?
1 45 m? Staff Room 6.7 45 m?
1 20 m? Principal’'s Office 6.8 20 m?
1 15 m? General Office 6.9 15 m?
1 5 m? Caretaker’s Office 6.24 5 m?
1 10 m? Reprographics Room 6.20 10 m?
10 5 m? Classroom Store 6.11 50 m?
3 5 m? Resource Store 6.12 15 m?
1 15 m? PE Equipment Store 6.13 15 m?
1 10 m? Mat Store 6.14 10 m?
1 10 m? Adult Chair Store 6.15 10 m?
1 10 m? Stage Store 6.16 10 m?
1 15 m? External Play Store 6.17 15 m?
1 3m?min. | Cleaner's Store 6.18 3 m? min.
1 10 m? Central Store 6.19 10 m?
1 5m? MP1 Store 6.29 5m?
10 15 m?min  Class Toilets and Cloak Space 6.21 150 m? min.
2 12 m? Pupil’s Changing Room at MP Hall 6.25 24 m?
2 7.5 m? Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall 6.26 15 m?
1 13 m? Hygiene Room 6.23 13 m?
2 7.5 m? Staff Toilets 6.22 15 m?
1 5 m? Computer Hub Room 6.27 5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 1785 m?.
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR AN 11-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL
(CAT 291-320)

No. of Area Description of Space Room Data || Total Area

Spaces Sheet No.
11 60 m? Classroom 6.1 660 m?
3 40 m? Resource Area 6.2 120 m?
1 160 m? Multi Purpose Hall 6.3 160 m?
1 60 m? Library facilities 6.4 60 m?
1 30 m? Small Group/Medical Inspection Room 6.5 30 m?
1 35 m? Multi Purpose Room 1 6.6 35 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 2 15 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 3 15 m?
1 45 m? Staff Room 6.7 45 m?
1 20 m? Principal’'s Office 6.8 20 m?
1 15 m? General Office 6.9 15 m?
1 5 m? Caretaker’s Office 6.24 5 m?
1 10 m? Reprographics Room 6.20 10 m?
11 5 m? Classroom Store 6.11 55 m?
3 5 m? Resource Store 6.12 15 m?
1 15 m? PE Equipment Store 6.13 15 m?
1 10 m? Mat Store 6.14 10 m?
1 10 m? Adult Chair Store 6.15 10 m?
1 10 m? Stage Store 6.16 10 m?
1 15 m? External Play Store 6.17 15 m?
1 3m?min. | Cleaner's Store 6.18 3 m? min.
1 10 m? Central Store 6.19 10 m?
1 5m? MP1 Store 6.29 5m?
11 15m?min | Class Toilets and Cloak Space 6.21 165 m? min.
2 12 m? Pupil’s Changing Room at MP Hall 6.25 24 m?
2 7.5 m? Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall 6.26 15 m?
1 13 m? Hygiene Room 6.23 13 m?
2 7.5 m? Staff Toilets 6.22 15 m?
1 5 m? Computer Hub Room 6.27 5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 1883 m?.
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 12-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL

No. of Area Description of Space
Spaces
12 60 m? Classroom
Either 3 40 m? Resource Area
Or4
1 160 m? Multi Purpose Hall
1 60 m? Library facilities
1 30 m? Small Group/Medical Inspection Room
1 35 m? Multi Purpose Room 1
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 2
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 3
1 53 m? Staff Room
1 20 m? Principal’s Office
1 15 m? General Office
1 5 m? Caretaker’s Office
1 10 m? Reprographics Room
12 5 m? Classroom Store
Either 3 5 m? Resource Store
Or4
1 15 m? PE Equipment Store
1 10 m? Mat Store
1 10 m? Adult Chair Store
1 10 m? Stage Store
1 15 m? External Play Store
1 3m?min. | Cleaner's Store
1 10 m? Central Store
1 5 m? MP1 Store
12 15m?min | Class Toilets and Cloak Space
2 12 m? Pupil’'s Changing Room at MP Hall
2 7.5 m? Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall
1 13 m? Hygiene Room
2 7.5 m? Staff Toilets
1 5 m? Computer Hub Room

(CAT 321-350)

Room Data | Total Area

Sheet No.

6.1
6.2

6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9
6.24
6.20

6.11
6.12

6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.18
6.19
6.29

6.21
6.25
6.26
6.23
6.22

6.27

720 m?
120 m?
160 m?
160 m?

60 m?

180 m? min.
24 m?
15 m?

13 m?

15 m?

5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 1975 m? (3No.

Resource) or 2043 m? (4No. Resource).
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 13-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL
(CAT 351-380)

No. of Area Description of Space Room Data || Total Area

Spaces Sheet No.
13 60 m? Classroom 6.1 780 m?
4 40 m? Resource Area 6.2 160 m?
1 160 m? Multi Purpose Hall 6.3 160 m?
1 60 m? Library facilities 6.4 60 m?
1 30 m? Small Group/Medical Inspection Room 6.5 30 m?
1 35 m? Multi Purpose Room 1 6.6 35 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 2 15 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 3 15 m?
1 57 m? Staff Room 6.7 57 m?
1 20 m? Principal’'s Office 6.8 20 m?
1 15 m? General Office 6.9 15 m?
1 5 m? Caretaker’s Office 6.24 5 m?
1 10 m? Reprographics Room 6.20 10 m?
13 5 m? Classroom Store 6.11 65 m?
4 5 m? Resource Store 6.12 20 m?
1 15 m? PE Equipment Store 6.13 15 m?
1 10 m? Mat Store 6.14 10 m?
1 10 m? Adult Chair Store 6.15 10 m?
1 10 m? Stage Store 6.16 10 m?
1 15 m? External Play Store 6.17 15 m?
1 3m?min. | Cleaner's Store 6.18 3 m? min.
1 10 m? Central Store 6.19 10 m?
1 5m? MP1 Store 6.29 5m?
13 15 m?min  Class Toilets and Cloak Space 6.21 195 m? min.
2 12 m? Pupil’s Changing Room at MP Hall 6.25 24 m?
2 7.5 m? Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall 6.26 15 m?
1 13 m? Hygiene Room 6.23 13 m?
2 7.5 m? Staff Toilets 6.22 15 m?
1 5 m? Computer Hub Room 6.27 5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 2146 m?.
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 14-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL
(CAT 381-410)

No. of Area Description of Space Room Data || Total Area

Spaces Sheet No.
14 60 m? Classroom 6.1 840 m?
4 40 m? Resource Area 6.2 160 m?
1 160 m? Multi Purpose Hall 6.3 160 m?
1 60 m? Library facilities 6.4 60 m?
1 30 m? Small Group/Medical Inspection Room 6.5 30 m?
1 35 m? Multi Purpose Room 1 6.6 35 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 2 15 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 3 15 m?
1 61 m? Staff Room 6.7 61 m?
1 20 m? Principal’'s Office 6.8 20 m?
1 15 m? General Office 6.9 15 m?
1 5 m? Caretaker’s Office 6.24 5 m?
1 10 m? Reprographics Room 6.20 10 m?
14 5 m? Classroom Store 6.11 70 m?
4 5 m? Resource Store 6.12 20 m?
1 15 m? PE Equipment Store 6.13 15 m?
1 10 m? Mat Store 6.14 10 m?
1 10 m? Adult Chair Store 6.15 10 m?
1 10 m? Stage Store 6.16 10 m?
1 15 m? External Play Store 6.17 15 m?
1 3m?min.  Cleaner’s Store 6.18 3 m? min.
1 10 m? Central Store 6.19 10 m?
1 5m? MP1 Store 6.29 5m?
14 15 m?min  Class Toilets and Cloak Space 6.21 210 m? min.
2 12 m? Pupil’s Changing Room at MP Hall 6.25 24 m?
2 7.5 m? Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall 6.26 15 m?
1 13 m? Hygiene Room 6.23 13 m?
2 7.5 m? Staff Toilets 6.22 15 m?
1 5 m? Computer Hub Room 6.27 5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 2249 m?.
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 15-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL
(CAT 411-435)

No. of Area Description of Space Room Data || Total Area

Spaces Sheet No.
15 60 m? Classroom 6.1 900 m?
4 40 m? Resource Area 6.2 160 m?
1 160 m? Multi Purpose Hall 6.3 160 m?
1 60 m? Library facilities 6.4 60 m?
1 30 m? Small Group/Medical Inspection Room 6.5 30 m?
1 35 m? Multi Purpose Room 1 6.6 35 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 2 15 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 3 15 m?
1 65 m? Staff Room 6.7 65 m?
1 20 m? Principal’'s Office 6.8 20 m?
1 15 m? General Office 6.9 15 m?
1 10 m? Vice Principal’'s Office 6.10 10 m?
1 5 m? Caretaker’s Office 6.24 5 m?
1 10 m? Reprographics Room 6.20 10 m?
15 5 m? Classroom Store 6.11 75 m?
4 5 m? Resource Store 6.12 20 m?
1 15 m? PE Equipment Store 6.13 15 m?
1 10 m? Mat Store 6.14 10 m?
1 10 m? Adult Chair Store 6.15 10 m?
1 10 m? Stage Store 6.16 10 m?
1 20 m? External Play Store 6.17 20 m?
2 3m?min.  Cleaner’s Store 6.18 6 m? min.
1 10 m? Central Store 6.19 10 m?
1 5m? MP1 Store 6.29 5m?
15 15 m? min Class Toilets and Cloak Space 6.21 225 m? min.
2 12 m? Pupil’s Changing Room at MP Hall 6.25 24 m?
2 7.5 m? Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall 6.26 15 m?
1 13 m? Hygiene Room 6.23 13 m?
2 9m? Staff Toilets 6.22 18 m?
1 5 m? Computer Hub Room 6.27 5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 2365 m?.
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 16-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL

No. of Area Description of Space
Spaces
16 60 m? Classroom
Either 4 40 m? Resource Area
or5
1 160 m? Multi Purpose Hall
1 60 m? Library facilities
1 30 m? Small Group/Medical Inspection Room
1 35 m? Multi Purpose Room 1
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 2
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 3
1 69 m? Staff Room
1 20 m? Principal’s Office
1 15 m? General Office
1 10 m? Vice Principal’s Office
1 5 m? Caretaker’s Office
1 10 m? Reprographics Room
16 5 m? Classroom Store
Either 4 5 m? Resource Store
or5
1 15 m? PE Equipment Store
1 10 m? Mat Store
1 10 m? Adult Chair Store
1 10 m? Stage Store
1 20 m? External Play Store
2 3m?min. | Cleaner's Store
1 10 m? Central Store
1 5 m? MP1 Store
16 15 m? min Class Toilets and Cloak Space
2 12 m? Pupil’'s Changing Room at MP Hall
2 7.5 m? Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall
1 13 m? Hygiene Room
2 9 m? Staff Toilets
1 5 m? Computer Hub Room

(CAT 436-465)

Room Data | Total Area

Sheet No.

6.1
6.2

6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9
6.10
6.24
6.20

6.11
6.12

6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.18
6.19
6.29

6.21
6.25
6.26
6.23
6.22

6.27

960 m?
160 m?
200 m?
160 m?

60 m?

[ —
[6)
NN TN TN NN

20m

6 m? min.
10 m?
5 m?

240 m? min.
24 m?
15 m?

13 m?

18 m?

5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 2440 m? (4No.

Resource) or 2508 m? (5No. Resource).
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 17-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL
(CAT 466-495)

No. of Area Description of Space Room Data || Total Area

Spaces Sheet No.
17 60 m? Classroom 6.1 1020 m?
5 40 m? Resource Area 6.2 200 m?
1 160 m? Multi Purpose Hall 6.3 160 m?
1 60 m? Library facilities 6.4 60 m?
1 30 m? Small Group/Medical Inspection Room 6.5 30 m?
1 35 m? Multi Purpose Room 1 6.6 35 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 2 15 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 3 15 m?
1 73 m? Staff Room 6.7 73 m?
1 20 m? Principal’'s Office 6.8 20 m?
1 15 m? General Office 6.9 15 m?
1 10 m? Vice Principal’'s Office 6.10 10 m?
1 5 m? Caretaker’s Office 6.24 5 m?
1 10 m? Reprographics Room 6.20 10 m?
17 5 m? Classroom Store 6.11 85 m?
5 5 m? Resource Store 6.12 25 m?
1 15 m? PE Equipment Store 6.13 15 m?
1 10 m? Mat Store 6.14 10 m?
1 10 m? Adult Chair Store 6.15 10 m?
1 10 m? Stage Store 6.16 10 m?
1 20 m? External Play Store 6.17 20 m?
2 3m?min. | Cleaner's Store 6.18 6 m? min.
1 10 m? Central Store 6.19 10 m?
1 5m? MP1 Store 6.29 5m?
17 15m?min | Class Toilets and Cloak Space 6.21 255 m? min.
2 12 m? Pupil’s Changing Room at MP Hall 6.25 24 m?
2 7.5 m? Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall 6.26 15 m?
1 13 m? Hygiene Room 6.23 13 m?
2 9 m? Staff Toilets 6.22 18 m?
1 5 m? Computer Hub Room 6.27 5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 2610 m?.
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR AN 18-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL
(CAT 496-525)

No. of Area Description of Space Room Data || Total Area

Spaces Sheet No.
18 60 m? Classroom 6.1 1080 m?
5 40 m? Resource Area 6.2 200 m?
1 160 m? Multi Purpose Hall 6.3 160 m?
1 60 m? Library facilities 6.4 60 m?
1 30 m? Small Group/Medical Inspection Room 6.5 30 m?
1 35 m? Multi Purpose Room 1 6.6 35 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 2 15 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 3 15 m?
1 77 m? Staff Room 6.7 77 m?
1 20 m? Principal’'s Office 6.8 20 m?
1 15 m? General Office 6.9 15 m?
1 10 m? Vice Principal’'s Office 6.10 10 m?
1 5 m? Caretaker’s Office 6.24 5 m?
1 10 m? Reprographics Room 6.20 10 m?
18 5 m? Classroom Store 6.11 90 m?
5 5 m? Resource Store 6.12 25 m?
1 15 m? PE Equipment Store 6.13 15 m?
1 10 m? Mat Store 6.14 10 m?
1 10 m? Adult Chair Store 6.15 10 m?
1 10 m? Stage Store 6.16 10 m?
1 20 m? External Play Store 6.17 20 m?
2 3m?min. | Cleaner's Store 6.18 6 m? min.
1 10 m? Central Store 6.19 10 m?
1 5m? MP1 Store 6.29 5m?
18 15 m? min Class Toilets and Cloak Space 6.21 270 m? min.
2 12 m? Pupil’s Changing Room at MP Hall 6.25 24 m?
2 7.5 m? Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall 6.26 15 m?
1 13 m? Hygiene Room 6.23 13 m?
2 9m? Staff Toilets 6.22 18 m?
1 5 m? Computer Hub Room 6.27 5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 2712 m?.
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 19-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL
(CAT 526-555)

No. of Area Description of Space Room Data || Total Area

Spaces Sheet No.
19 60 m? Classroom 6.1 1140 m?
5 40 m? Resource Area 6.2 200 m?
1 160 m? Multi Purpose Hall 6.3 160 m?
1 60 m? Library facilities 6.4 60 m?
1 30 m? Small Group/Medical Inspection Room 6.5 30 m?
1 35 m? Multi Purpose Room 1 6.6 35 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 2 15 m?
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 3 15 m?
1 81 m? Staff Room 6.7 81 m?
1 20 m? Principal’'s Office 6.8 20 m?
1 15 m? General Office 6.9 15 m?
1 10 m? Vice Principal’'s Office 6.10 10 m?
1 5 m? Caretaker’s Office 6.24 5 m?
1 10 m? Reprographics Room 6.20 10 m?
19 5 m? Classroom Store 6.11 95 m?
5 5 m? Resource Store 6.12 25 m?
1 15 m? PE Equipment Store 6.13 15 m?
1 10 m? Mat Store 6.14 10 m?
1 10 m? Adult Chair Store 6.15 10 m?
1 10 m? Stage Store 6.16 10 m?
1 20 m? External Play Store 6.17 20 m?
2 3m?min.  Cleaner’s Store 6.18 6 m? min.
1 10 m? Central Store 6.19 10 m?
1 5m? MP1 Store 6.29 5m?
19 15 m?min | Class Toilets and Cloak Space 6.21 285 m? min.
2 12 m? Pupil’s Changing Room at MP Hall 6.25 24 m?
2 7.5 m? Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall 6.26 15 m?
1 13 m? Hygiene Room 6.23 13 m?
2 9m? Staff Toilets 6.22 18 m?
1 5 m? Computer Hub Room 6.27 5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 2797 m?.
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 20-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL

No. of Area Description of Space
Spaces
20 60 m? Classroom
Either 5 40 m? Resource Area
or 6
1 160 m? Multi Purpose Hall
1 60 m? Library facilities
1 30 m? Small Group/Medical Inspection Room
1 35 m? Multi Purpose Room 1
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 2
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 3
1 85 m? Staff Room
1 20 m? Principal’s Office
1 15 m? General Office
1 10 m? Vice Principal’s Office
1 5 m? Caretaker’s Office
1 10 m? Reprographics Room
20 5 m? Classroom Store
Either 5 5 m? Resource Store
or 6
1 15 m? PE Equipment Store
1 10 m? Mat Store
1 10 m? Adult Chair Store
1 10 m? Stage Store
1 20 m? External Play Store
2 3m?min. | Cleaner's Store
1 10 m? Central Store
1 5 m? MP1 Store
20 15 m? min Class Toilets and Cloak Space
2 12 m? Pupil’'s Changing Room at MP Hall
2 7.5 m? Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall
1 13 m? Hygiene Room
2 9 m? Staff Toilets
1 5 m? Computer Hub Room

(CAT 556-585)

Room Data | Total Area

Sheet No.

6.1
6.2

6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9
6.10
6.24
6.20

6.11
6.12

6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.18
6.19
6.29

6.21
6.25
6.26
6.23
6.22

6.27

1200 m?
200 m?
240 m?
160 m?
60 m?
30 m?
35 m?
15 m?

15 m?

85 m?
20 m?
15 m?
10 m?
5 m?
10 m?

100 m?
25 m?
30 m?
15 m?
10 m?
10 m?
10 m?
20 m?
6 m? min.
10 m?
5 m?

300 m? min.
24 m?
15 m?

13 m?

2

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 2881 m? (5No.

Resource) or 2948 m? (6No. Resource).
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 21-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL

No. of

Spaces

21

RPRR R RPRRPRR O

N
~ PR R R RP

P R NEFENDNNDNO®O

21

NIFRLINN

1

Area

60 m?
40 m?
160 m?
110 m?
60 m?
30m
35m
15m
15m

N N NN

89 m?
20 m?
15 m?
5m
10 m?
10 m?
5m?
5m
15 m?
10 m?
10 m?

2

2

2

10 m
20m

3 m? min.
15 m?
5 m?

15 m? min
12 m?
7.5 m?
13 m?
9 m?

5 m?

(CAT 586-615)
Description of Space

Classroom
Resource Area

Multi Purpose Hall

Library facilities
Small Group/Medical Inspection Room

Multi Purpose Room 1
Multi Purpose Room 2
Multi Purpose Room 3

Staff Room
Principal’s Office
General Office
Caretaker’s Office
Vice Principal’s Office
Reprographics Room

Classroom Store
Resource Store

PE Equipment Store
Mat Store

Adult Chair Store
Stage Store
External Play Store
Cleaner’s Store
Central Store

MP1 Store

Class Toilets and Cloak Space
Pupil’'s Changing Room at MP Hall
Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall

Hygiene Room

Staff Toilets

Computer Hub Room

Room Data | Total Area

Sheet No.

6.1
6.2

6.3

6.4
6.5
6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9
6.10
6.24
6.20

6.11
6.12
6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.18
6.19
6.29

6.21
6.25
6.26
6.23
6.22

6.27

1260 m?
240 m?
270 m?

60 m?
30 m?
35 m?
15 m?
15 m?

89 m?
20 m?
15 m?
5m?
10 m?
10 m?

105 m?

315 m? min.
24 m?
15 m?

13 m?

18 m?

5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms

and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 3224 m?.
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 22-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL

No. of

Spaces

22

RPRR R RPRRPRR O

)
S PR R R RP

P R NEFENDNNDNO®O

N
N

NIFRLINN

1

Area

60 m?
40 m?
160 m?
110 m?
60 m?
30m
35m
15m
15m

N N NN

93 m?
20 m?
15 m?
5m
10 m?
10 m?
5m?
5m
15 m?
10 m?
10 m?

2

2

2

10 m
20m

3 m? min.
15 m?
5 m?

15 m? min
12 m?
7.5 m?
13 m?

10.5 m?

5 m?

(CAT 616-640)
Description of Space

Classroom
Resource Area

Multi Purpose Hall

Library facilities
Small Group/Medical Inspection Room

Multi Purpose Room 1
Multi Purpose Room 2
Multi Purpose Room 3

Staff Room
Principal’s Office
General Office
Caretaker’s Office
Vice Principal’s Office
Reprographics Room

Classroom Store
Resource Store

PE Equipment Store
Mat Store

Adult Chair Store
Stage Store
External Play Store
Cleaner’s Store
Central Store

MP1 Store

Class Toilets and Cloak Space
Pupil’'s Changing Room at MP Hall
Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall

Hygiene Room

Staff Toilets

Computer Hub Room

Room Data | Total Area

Sheet No.

6.1
6.2

6.3

6.4
6.5
6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9
6.10
6.24
6.20

6.11
6.12
6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.18
6.19
6.29

6.21
6.25
6.26
6.23
6.22

6.27

1320 m?
240 m?
270 m?

60 m?
30 m?
35 m?
15 m?
15 m?

93 m?
20 m?
15 m?
5m?
10 m?
10 m?

110 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms

and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 3315 m?.
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 23-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL

No. of

Spaces

23
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N
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23
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1

Area

60 m?
40 m?
160 m?
110 m?
60 m?
30m
35m
15m
15m

N N NN

97 m?
20 m?
15 m?
5m
10 m?
10 m?
5 m?
5m
15 m?
10 m?
10 m?

2

2

2

10 m
20m

3 m? min.
15 m?
5 m?

15 m? min
12 m?
7.5 m?
13 m?

10.5 m?

5 m?

(CAT 641-670)
Description of Space

Classroom
Resource Area

Multi Purpose Hall

Library facilities
Small Group/Medical Inspection Room

Multi Purpose Room 1
Multi Purpose Room 2
Multi Purpose Room 3

Staff Room
Principal’s Office
General Office
Caretaker’s Office
Vice Principal’s Office
Reprographics Room

Classroom Store
Resource Store

PE Equipment Store
Mat Store

Adult Chair Store
Stage Store
External Play Store
Cleaner’s Store
Central Store

MP1 Store

Class Toilets and Cloak Space
Pupil’'s Changing Room at MP Hall
Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall

Hygiene Room

Staff Toilets

Computer Hub Room

Room Data | Total Area

Sheet No.

6.1
6.2

6.3

6.4
6.5
6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9
6.10
6.24
6.20

6.11
6.12
6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.18
6.19
6.29

6.21
6.25
6.26
6.23
6.22

6.27

1380 m?
240 m?
270 m?

60 m?
30 m?
35 m?
15 m?
15 m?

97 m?
20 m?
15 m?
5 m?
10 m?
10 m?

115 m?

345 m? min.
24 m?
15 m?

13 m?

21 m?

5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms

and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 3415 m?.
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 24-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL

No. of
Spaces
24
Either 6
or7
1

PR RR R

PR R R RP

24

Either 6
or7
2

RPN EFENNDN

NIFRLINN

1

5m

15 m? min
12 m?
7.5 m?
13 m?

9m

5m

2

2

2

(CAT 671-700)
Description of Space

Classroom
Resource Area

Multi Purpose Hall

Library facilities
Small Group/Medical Inspection Room

Multi Purpose Room 1
Multi Purpose Room 2
Multi Purpose Room 3

Staff Room
Principal’s Office
General Office
Caretaker’s Office
Vice Principal’s Office
Reprographics Room

Classroom Store
Resource Store

PE Equipment Store
Mat Store

Adult Chair Store
Stage Store
External Play Store
Cleaner’s Store
Central Store

MP1 Store

Class Toilets and Cloak Space
Pupil’'s Changing Room at MP Hall
Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall

Hygiene Room

Staff Toilets

Computer Hub Room

Room Data | Total Area

Sheet No.

6.1
6.2

6.3

6.4
6.5
6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9
6.10
6.24
6.20

6.11
6.12

6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.18
6.19
6.29

6.21
6.25
6.26
6.23
6.22

6.27

1440 m?
240 m?
280 m?
270 m?

60 m
30 m

35m
15m
15m

N NN NN

101 m?
20 m?
15 m?
5 m?
10 m?
10 m?

120 m?

360 m? min.
24 m?
15 m?

13 m?

18 m?

5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 3505 m? (6No.
Resource) or 3571 m? (7No. Resource).
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 25-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL

No. of
Spaces

FPRrPE PR PPRP N

N
N PR R R RP

RN EFENNNNN

N
(62}

NIFRLINN

1

Area

60 m?
40 m?
160 m?
110 m?
60 m?
30m
35m
15m
15m

N N NN

105 m?
20 m?
15 m?
5m
10 m?
10 m?
5 m?
5m

15 m?

10 m?

10 m?

2
2

2

10 m
20m

3 m? min.
15 m?
5 m?

15 m? min
12 m?
7.5 m?
13 m?
10.5m?

5 m?

(CAT 701-730)
Description of Space

Classroom
Resource Area

Multi Purpose Hall

Library facilities
Small Group/Medical Inspection Room

Multi Purpose Room 1
Multi Purpose Room 2
Multi Purpose Room 3

Staff Room
Principal’s Office
General Office
Caretaker’s Office
Vice Principal’s Office
Reprographics Room

Classroom Store
Resource Store

PE Equipment Store
Mat Store

Adult Chair Store
Stage Store
External Play Store
Cleaner’s Store
Central Store

MP1 Store

Class Toilets and Cloak Space
Pupil’'s Changing Room at MP Hall
Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall

Hygiene Room

Staff Toilets

Computer Hub Room

Room Data | Total Area

Sheet No.

6.1
6.2

6.3

6.4
6.5
6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9
6.10
6.24
6.20

6.11
6.12
6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.18
6.19
6.29

6.21
6.25
6.26
6.23
6.22

6.27

1500 m?
280 m?

270 m?

60 m?
30 m?
35 m?
15 m?
15 m?

105 m?
20 m?
15 m?
5 m?
10 m?
10 m?

125 m?

375 m? min.
24 m?
15 m?

13 m?

21 m?

5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms

and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 3660 m?.
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 26-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL

No. of

Spaces

R P

N
> PR R R RP

RN EFENNNNN

N
»

NIFRLINN

1

Area

60 m?
40 m?
160 m?
110 m?
60 m?
30m
35m
15m
15m

N N NN

109 m?
20 m?
15 m?
5m
10 m?
10 m?
5m?
5m

15 m?

10 m?

10 m?

2
2

2

10 m
20m

3 m? min.
15 m?
5 m?

15 m? min
12 m?
7.5 m?
13 m?

10.5 m?

5 m?

(CAT 731-760)
Description of Space

Classroom
Resource Area

Multi Purpose Hall

Library facilities
Small Group/Medical Inspection Room

Multi Purpose Room 1
Multi Purpose Room 2
Multi Purpose Room 3

Staff Room
Principal’s Office
General Office
Caretaker’s Office
Vice Principal’s Office
Reprographics Room

Classroom Store
Resource Store

PE Equipment Store
Mat Store

Adult Chair Store
Stage Store
External Play Store
Cleaner’s Store
Central Store

MP1 Store

Class Toilets and Cloak Space
Pupil’'s Changing Room at MP Hall
Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall

Hygiene Room

Staff Toilets

Computer Hub Room

Room Data | Total Area

Sheet No.

6.1
6.2

6.3

6.4
6.5
6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9
6.10
6.24
6.20

6.11
6.12
6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.18
6.19
6.29

6.21
6.25
6.26
6.23
6.22

6.27

1560 m?
280 m?
270 m?

60 m?
30 m?
35 m?
15 m?
15 m?

109 m?
20 m?
15 m?
5m?
10 m?
10 m?

130 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms

and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 3760 m?.
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 27-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL

No. of

Spaces

PRrR PR PPN

N
iy PR R R R,

RN EFENNNNN

N
~
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1

Area

60 m?
40 m?
160 m?
110 m?
60 m?
30 m?
35 m?
15 m?
15 m?

113 m?
20 m?
15 m?
5m
10 m?
10 m?
5m?
5m

15 m?

10 m?

10 m?

2
2

2

10 m
20m

3 m? min.
15 m?
5 m?

15 m? min
12 m?
7.5 m?
13 m?

10.5 m?

5 m?

(CAT 761-790)
Description of Space

Classroom
Resource Area

Multi Purpose Hall

Library facilities
Small Group/Medical Inspection Room
Multi Purpose Room 1

Multi Purpose Room 2
Multi Purpose Room 3

Staff Room
Principal’s Office
General Office
Caretaker’s Office
Vice Principal’s Office
Reprographics Room

Classroom Store
Resource Store

PE Equipment Store
Mat Store

Adult Chair Store
Stage Store
External Play Store
Cleaner’s Store
Central Store

MP1 Store

Class Toilets and Cloak Space
Pupil’'s Changing Room at MP Hall
Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall

Hygiene Room

Staff Toilets

Computer Hub Room

Room Data | Total Area

Sheet No.

6.1
6.2

6.3

6.4
6.5
6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9
6.10
6.24
6.20

6.11
6.12
6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.18
6.19
6.29

6.21
6.25
6.26
6.23
6.22

6.27

1620 m?
280 m?
270 m?

60 m?
30 m?
35 m?

15 m?
15 m?

113 m?
20 m?
15 m?
5m?
10 m?
10 m?

135 m?

405 m? min.
24 m?
15 m?

13 m?

21 m?

5 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms

and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 3860 m?.
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SCHEDULE OF ACCOMMODATION FOR A 28-CLASSROOM PRIMARY SCHOOL

No. of Area Description of Space
Spaces
28 60 m? Classroom
Either 7 40 m? Resource Area
or8
1 160 m? Multi Purpose Hall
1 110 m?
1 60 m? Library facilities
1 30 m? Small Group/Medical Inspection Room
1 35 m? Multi Purpose Room 1
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 2
1 15 m? Multi Purpose Room 3
1 117 m? Staff Room
1 20 m? Principal’s Office
1 15 m? General Office
1 5 m? Caretaker’s Office
1 10 m? Vice Principal’s Office
1 10 m? Reprographics Room
28 5 m? Classroom Store
Either 7 5 m? Resource Store
or8
2 15 m? PE Equipment Store
2 10 m? Mat Store
2 10 m? Adult Chair Store
2 10 m? Stage Store
1 20 m? External Play Store
2 3m?min. | Cleaner's Store
1 15 m? Central Store
1 5 m? MP1 Store
28 15 m? min Class Toilets and Cloak Space
2 12 m? Pupil’'s Changing Room at MP Hall
2 7.5 m? Pupil’s Toilets at MP Hall
1 13 m? Hygiene Room
2 9 m? Staff Toilets
1 5 m? Computer Hub Room

(CAT 791-820)

Room Data | Total Area

Sheet No.

6.1
6.2

6.3

6.4
6.5
6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9
6.10
6.24
6.20

6.11
6.12

6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.18
6.19
6.29

6.21
6.25
6.26
6.23
6.22

6.27

1680 m?
280 m?
320 m?
270 m?

60 m
30 m

35m
15m
15m

N NN NN

117 m?
20 m?
15 m?
5 m?
10 m?
10 m?

140 m?

The total recommended limit of internal area (LIA) for the school including M & E plant rooms
and circulation space but excluding School Meals Accommodation is 3947 m? (7No.

Resource) or 4013 m? (8No. Resource).
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